
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Escanaba Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 5With Bids  = 5Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Daniel Racine, Sale Officer 2 . Mary Sigfred, Witness 3 . Joe LaFleur

10/04/2016          03:00 PM (local time)

Escanaba Office 10/04/2016          03:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 5707

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: 34 CENTRAL PATCHES

Frank's Inc

33-005-16

26.78% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: ORANGE HARNESS

Frank's Inc

33-007-16

32.21%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: Marsh Road SBW

Timber Products Michigan Ltd Ptrsp

33-029-16

9.30% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: Ski Trail Pine

Williams Specialty Woods

33-030-16

44.64%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: Porky's 2 ELB

Heiden Forest Products

33-031-16

37.73%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Mary Sigfred

POSTED ON: 10/04/2016 at 3:37:22 pm
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

34 CENTRAL PATCHES

33-005-16

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  4

* Frank's Inc

Bid Per Unit

LaFleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Sanville Logging, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  10/04/2016

BID

Basswood Sawtimber MBF  1.00 $255.00 $255.00 $260.00 $255.00 $300.00

Beech Sawtimber MBF  1.80 $82.00 $82.00 $95.00 $82.00 $200.00

Black Ash Sawtimber MBF  0.60 $157.00 $157.00 $160.00 $157.00 $200.00

Green Ash Sawtimber MBF  1.40 $157.00 $157.00 $160.00 $157.00 $200.00

Paper Birch Sawtimber MBF  1.70 $128.00 $128.00 $130.00 $128.00 $200.00

Red Maple Sawtimber MBF  5.20 $277.00 $277.00 $290.00 $277.00 $300.00

Sugar Maple Sawtimber MBF  3.40 $578.00 $578.00 $585.00 $578.00 $600.00

White Ash Sawtimber MBF  1.50 $111.00 $111.00 $115.00 $111.00 $200.00

Yellow Birch Sawtimber MBF  1.00 $262.00 $262.00 $265.00 $262.00 $300.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  265.00 $35.10 $35.10 $42.00 $40.87 $35.10

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  625.00 $41.80 $41.80 $49.00 $44.93 $41.80

Mixed Spruce Pulpwood Cords  148.00 $29.75 $29.75 $47.00 $40.95 $29.75

N. White Cedar Pulpwood Cords  27.00 $36.55 $36.55 $45.00 $41.11 $36.55

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  26.00 $39.20 $39.20 $49.00 $43.08 $39.20

Quaking Aspen Pulpwood Cords  334.00 $43.05 $43.05 $49.00 $43.59 $43.05

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  111.00 $63.20 $63.20 $79.00 $63.94 $63.20

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  487.00 $32.90 $79.10 $41.00 $38.12 $36.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $84,020.05 $106,519.45 $101,208.50 $92,191.59 $86,361.45
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

ORANGE HARNESS

33-007-16

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

* Frank's Inc

Bid Per Unit

LaFleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

Sanville Logging, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  10/04/2016

R V Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Green Ash Sawtimber MBF  13.80 $77.00 $77.00 $83.00 $250.00 $77.00 $80.00 $77.00

Red Maple Sawtimber MBF  35.10 $277.00 $277.00 $290.00 $300.00 $277.00 $305.00 $277.00

Sugar Maple Sawtimber MBF  3.50 $578.00 $578.00 $585.00 $600.00 $578.00 $578.00 $578.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  134.00 $35.10 $35.10 $42.00 $35.10 $39.18 $35.10 $35.10

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  924.00 $41.80 $66.02 $49.50 $41.80 $43.11 $43.55 $43.52

Mixed Spruce Pulpwood Cords  106.00 $29.75 $29.75 $47.00 $29.75 $36.45 $29.75 $35.10

Quaking Aspen Pulpwood Cords  83.00 $43.05 $43.05 $49.00 $43.05 $45.54 $43.05 $43.05

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  2.00 $20.10 $20.10 $41.00 $20.10 $30.00 $20.10 $25.00

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  200.00 $32.90 $32.90 $41.00 $38.50 $33.93 $32.90 $35.10

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $69,481.75 $91,861.03 $82,068.90 $73,873.45 $72,381.58 $72,122.95 $72,087.93
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

ORANGE HARNESS

33-007-16

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

Shawn Erickson

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  10/04/2016

BID

Green Ash Sawtimber MBF  13.80 $77.00 $100.00

Red Maple Sawtimber MBF  35.10 $277.00 $300.00

Sugar Maple Sawtimber MBF  3.50 $578.00 $600.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  134.00 $35.10 $35.10

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  924.00 $41.80 $41.80

Mixed Spruce Pulpwood Cords  106.00 $29.75 $29.75

Quaking Aspen Pulpwood Cords  83.00 $43.05 $43.05

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  2.00 $20.10 $20.10

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  200.00 $32.90 $32.90

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $69,481.75 $70,683.45
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Marsh Road SBW

33-029-16

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  2

* Timber 

Products 

Michigan Ltd 

Ptrsp

Bid Per Unit

Shawn Erickson

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  10/04/2016

BID

Basswood Sawtimber MBF  0.80 $255.00 $255.00 $255.00

Beech Sawtimber MBF  8.60 $82.00 $150.00 $82.00

Paper Birch Sawtimber MBF  0.50 $102.00 $200.00 $102.00

Red Maple Sawtimber MBF  6.20 $277.00 $355.00 $277.00

Sugar Maple Sawtimber MBF  26.70 $578.00 $625.00 $743.21

White Pine Sawtimber MBF  5.40 $85.00 $100.00 $85.00

Yellow Birch Sawtimber MBF  0.50 $102.00 $200.00 $102.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  126.00 $35.10 $36.00 $35.10

Hemlock Pulpwood Cords  4.00 $17.00 $20.00 $17.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  655.00 $41.80 $45.00 $42.00

N. White Cedar Pulpwood Cords  126.00 $36.55 $41.00 $36.55

Quaking Aspen Pulpwood Cords  149.00 $43.05 $46.00 $43.05

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  3.00 $63.20 $63.20 $63.20

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  3.00 $20.10 $32.00 $20.10

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  5.00 $32.90 $33.00 $32.90

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $61,923.95 $67,684.10 $66,466.06
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Ski Trail Pine

33-030-16

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  4

* Williams 

Specialty Woods

Bid Per Unit

LaFleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

Frank's Inc

Bid Per Unit

Sanville Logging, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  10/04/2016

BID

White Pine Sawtimber MBF  148.30 $85.00 $110.00 $111.00 $85.00 $105.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  67.00 $35.10 $55.00 $49.50 $35.10 $35.10

Hemlock Pulpwood Cords  16.00 $17.00 $35.00 $49.50 $17.00 $17.00

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  3.00 $55.10 $67.00 $55.10 $55.10 $55.10

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  261.00 $43.05 $49.00 $49.50 $43.05 $43.05

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  593.00 $41.80 $49.00 $49.50 $41.80 $41.80

Mixed Spruce Pulpwood Cords  292.00 $29.75 $65.00 $49.50 $29.75 $29.75

N. White Cedar Pulpwood Cords  111.00 $36.55 $49.00 $49.50 $36.55 $36.55

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  3,675.00 $63.20 $93.00 $87.20 $74.88 $65.00

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  70.00 $20.10 $55.00 $49.50 $20.10 $20.10

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  728.00 $32.90 $45.00 $49.50 $32.90 $36.50

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $321,780.20 $465,409.00 $442,917.60 $364,704.20 $333,982.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Porky's 2 ELB

33-031-16

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  2

* Heiden Forest 

Products

Bid Per Unit

Deno & Sons 

Trucking

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  10/04/2016

BID

White Pine Sawtimber MBF  9.30 $85.00 $2,200.00 $85.00

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  604.00 $29.75 $35.00 $35.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  126.00 $41.80 $45.00 $41.80

N. White Cedar Pulpwood Cords  978.00 $36.55 $37.00 $37.00

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  406.00 $20.10 $25.00 $20.10

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  8.00 $32.90 $40.00 $32.90

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $68,196.00 $93,926.00 $71,807.10
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